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Item 1----- ---------­
No 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

SCHEDULE 13.-PAINTS, OILS, COLOURS, ETc.-continued. 

De~cil'iption. 

[No. 80 

----------
Contractor. 

__ I Rate. 1 At per 1 

i ----1-------------
Harland and Sons'-' ! gal, 1 gal, 

--I varnish-continue.d~ 
I Best English, William 

1262 

1263 
1264 

1265 

1266 
1267 
1268 
1269 

, continued. 

French polish, best 

Japan gold-size, best 
Oak, best hard 

Oak, church, best 

Patent knotting 
Paper, best pale crystal 
Spirit, brown, hard 
Terebine driers 

Tins. Tins. 

18/ 

17/ 
13/6 

16/ 

17/ 
18/ 
17/ 
10/9 

17/6 

16/6 
13/ 

15/6 

16/6 
17/6 
16/6 
10/3 

gal. 

" 

" 

Smith and Smith (Ltd.), 
Christchurch. 

Ditto. 
Ashby, Bergh, and Co. 

(Ltd.), Christchurch. 
Smith and Smith (Ltd.), 

Christchurch. 
Ditto. 

SCHEDULE l4.-PLUMBERS', ENGINEERS', AND LIGHTING MATERIAL. 
----,--------- -- ... 
Item I 
No. 

1273 

1281 
1282 

1289 

1290 

1291 
1292 

1293 
1297 

1369 

1370 
1371 
1372 

1373 
1374 
1375 
1376 
1377 
1378 

Description. 

,------------------------------

Baloons (for vent-pipes), galvanized, heavy, 4 in. (to 
consist of six longitudinal wires of 10 gauge and 
sixteen latitudinal wires of 12 gauge) 

Brackets, spouting, galvanized, patent, all sizes, O.G. 
or half-round-

Single 
Double 

Carborundum-
Cloth, sheets, 9 in. x 11 in., all degrees of fineness 

up to 50 
Powder or grains 

Chain, chandelier, brass--
Light (to weigh not less than lIb. per dozen yards) 
Medium (to weigh not less than 11 lb. per dozen 

yards) 
Strong (to weigh "Ilot less than 2 lb. per dozen yards) 

Cisterns, flushing, galvanized cast iron, complete with 
pulls, 3 gallons 

Emery, Oakey's genuin_ 
Cloth (all degrees of fineness) 

Flour 
Powder (all degrees of fineness) 

Gasketting, Italian, best quality hemp 
Glasses, gauge, best quality*-

I in. up to 12 in. long 
t in. up to 12 in. long 
! in. up to 12 in. long 
I in. over 12 in. long 
t in. over 12 in. long 
! in. over -12 in. long 

"'J 

• British ma.ke. 

1/9 

3/3 
4/ 

3/ 

1/6 

5/6 
6/6 

7/6 
26/ 'i 

2/ 

/5 
/5 

1/6 

4/ 
4/8 
5/ 
4/ 
4/8 
5/ 

each 

doz. 

" 
quire 

lb. 

doz. yards 

" each 

quire 

lb. 

" 
doz. 

.-, 

Contractor. 

Ashby, Bergh, and Co. 
(Ltd.); Christchurch. 

Ditto. 

" 

" 

" 

'" 

,'" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 


