THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

Item No	Description.						At per	Contractor.
	Varnish—continued. Best English, William continued.	Harland	and	Sons'—	1/2 gal, Tins.	l gal, Tins.	· · ·	
1262	French polish, best	••	•••	•••	18/	17/6	gal.	Smith and Smith (Ltd.), Christchurch.
1263	Japan gold-size, best	•••	•••		17/	16/6	,,	Ditto.
1264	Oak, best hard	•••	•••	· · · ·	13/6	13/	"	Ashby, Bergh, and Co. (Ltd.), Christchurch.
1265	Oak, church, best	•••	•••	• •	16/	15/6	"	Smith and Smith (Ltd.), Christchurch.
1266	Patent knotting		••	•	17/	16/6	,,	Ditto.
1267	Paper, best pale cryst	al	• •		18/	17/6	,,	22
1268	Spirit, brown, hard		••	•	17/	16/6	,,	22
1269	Terebine driers		• •		10/9	10/3	,,	22

SCHEDULE 13.—PAINTS, OILS, COLOURS, ETC.—continued.

SCHEDULE 14.-PLUMBERS', ENGINEERS', AND LIGHTING MATERIAL.

Item No.	Description.	Rate. 1/9	At per each	Contractor.	
1273	Baloons (for vent-pipes), galvanized, heavy, 4 in. (to consist of six longitudinal wires of 10 gauge and sixteen latitudinal wires of 12 gauge)			Ashby, Bergh, and Co (Ltd.), Christchurch.	
	Brackets, spouting, galvanized, patent, all sizes, O.G. or half-round—				
1281	Single	3/3	doz.	Ditto.	
1282	Double	4/	,,	>>	
1289	Carborundum— Cloth, sheets, 9 in. x 11 in., all degrees of fineness up to 50	3/	quire	,,	
1290	Powder or grains	1/6	lb.	»»	
Í	Chain, chandelier, brass	- 10			
1291	Light (to weigh not less than 1 lb. per dozen yards)	5/6	doz. yards		
1292	Medium (to weigh not less than $1\frac{1}{2}$ lb. per dozen yards)	6/6	9 . ¹⁹ . 99 . ¹ 9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1293	Strong (to weigh not less than 2 lb. per dozen yards)	7/6	,,	22	
1297	Cisterns, flushing, galvanized cast iron, complete with pulls, 3 gallons	26/	; each	"	
	Emery, Oakey's genuine-		1	 A state of the second se	
1369	Cloth (all degrees of fineness)	2/	quire	39	
1370	Flour	/5	lb.	33	
1371	Powder (all degrees of fineness)	/5	,,	"	
1372	Gasketting, Italian, best quality hemp	1/6	,,	>>	
	Glasses, gauge, best quality*				
1373	$\frac{1}{2}$ in. up to 12 in. long	4/	doz.	,,	
1374	$\frac{5}{8}$ in. up to 12 in. long	4/8	,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1375	$\frac{3}{4}$ in. up to 12 in. long	5/	1 19	, ,	
1376	$\frac{1}{2}$ in. over 12 in. long	4/	,	"	
1377	$\frac{5}{8}$ in. over 12 in. long	4/8	و))	
	$\frac{3}{4}$ in. over 12 in. long	5/	1		

* British make.

[No. 89